thousand dollars ($5,000) per work embodying the unauthorized

.233263.1

digital replica; 

(2)  in the case of an online service, five

thousand dollars ($5,000) per violation;

(3)  in the case of an entity that is not an

individual or an online service, twenty-five thousand dollars

($25,000) per work embodying the unauthorized digital replica;

or

(4)  actual damages suffered by the injured

party as a result of the activity, plus profits from the

unauthorized use attributable to that use and that are not

taken into account in computing the actual damages.